Date of site visit.

M From / To time: 09:30 to 18:00
raveen | Lepared b Praveen

Description

Ts the ‘Material shifting authorization form
Ace the forms serial nos mentioned in the Hire cha
Is the ‘Materia} issu€e authorization forms’ used at site?
Are the form’s serial nos mentioned in the stock register’?
Are the Site office, Clubhouse and Model Flats properly maintained and
cleaned on a dail basis”?

. Is Security properly dressed and are provided with a stick
No. of securit nersonal as ap roved?
_ Is scrap properly arranged and sold as and when required? m
_ Ts the Creche running properly with midday meals? m
_ Keys are property [abeled and numbered? “
47 Are 12 nos. neat

Ts use of helmets and safety belts properly enforce N
and clear white helmets stocked at security cabin in apartment projects

for customers?

s the condition of labour quasters, water nd sanitation facility in order?
There is no misuse of electric pOwer.

Are requisitions properly Filed and signed by project manager? “

0
Are attendance, building material, inward, hire charges, cement, Yes
outward, etectricity, etc.. maintained properly and signed by engineer
and admin officer at site”

Yes

Do weekly reports tally with registers?

Ts utility bills and payments
regularly?

details/register updated by Admin Officer

There are no receipts of bui
without due authorization? -
Is job work hook being proper Yes

Ts the attendance recorder properly installed and use
sister properl imaintained?
ity supervisor ensure

Jy maintaine

gister being properly maintained

Stores and stock registers are properly arranged / maintained?

Is the construction circular spiral bound in good condition? Is file for
latest circulars and internal memos roperl rnaintained?
Are hire charges and building ma
database within one working day?
Are store rooms properly secured?

There is

no material lying out side the storerooms?

ical quantity”?



five rating (G/AP)

Qualita

standard procedures:
base; Nil




-

—— | 000559

e

. —

e o

IR i i vy

T

W DM

AN

s ——

e

-

T

L

e e

EmEsW_@ﬂmﬁm 104 sabieud EmEcm..m__S\

“aunf mwmm@\% 10} 5ab1BUR Fuiues|o 120} SoI0 SIS 104 0o oov sabreyo Inoge’
B .H\ Gy-eunf 40} sableyo Bunoned ub 2 fep 104 00000k s sobleyp Buloed
———— uswhed 3l 31810 UONOnASUD B 1D Jo4| 00°00% - Mm@m;o gaweur
T asodind Bunesul sejes 104! 00°0LC -j00e @ &F sobleus eal
e1siA Ol _..,___mmlﬁmm Li0J} BUIYoRW uonoedwad O Bunpus Jod 0000F gabieul uonepodsueil
- - SUILDBLL uonoeduoD Yeo 104! 00°00¥ jonad
- mmw_w A OF INUES. woly johed 10 aseyoind 104| 0000 \\Wm\@ml:u uonepodsuell,
- uawybem 19918 104 000V sebseyd TR

o e es 164 - _
- \mc..;umE uonoedwod ypes 104| 00°002 - jonad
B 1|M- auoe Bunnp Auedwod 104] 00°00% 14 UP SBWWEH
- - - aendind ey PP 104! 00021 | ghuuds by Buyad asjel 0eXZh
- asodund S¥1G Fuediwuod Jod 00001 jonsd
T asodind adid =8B |8 v 404) 0008l SIA0D JUSA W G4
B s ssodind sajod 1By 104 Q0 08Y . Shied SN
asodind saj0d Wby 4od 00091 2did SW

ﬂl\l\tﬂ\\l\\\\\

B Sen o140 Bus Jod 00°0% B suad mopusnng
[ \W asodind %s9P uanoiq 340 Bunesew Jod 0oor0'L %9 gee|f wuig
- - ——&sodind Bupssitt gajes Jod| 0054 synosid

— psodind sjbyRA™ SUI001 [BOLIRRI2 118 104] 00'00L sropels whieant
- Buyoe LoRoRdUIoD LYHES 1241 00°00F jon2d
aupew LONORAWoo Yues Jod 00°0%

BUoBW (ionoediwuod e 104! 000492

asodind 1y 601 yooia-g 4034}
aulyoew uonoedwed ‘upe? 104

-

e ———
———

.

S

.

. = e

UONEIS
{1anup 808
abpug ublam
uoneys Builily elemysaENUBA
alempley ysexeld
o Bunyb Jueuly
Sa0INSS eunbing

S310US

{doys d

e

uoness buill

e

I

— " uopes buit
uw__&:m

" G3NOH YLSIA IWY

r

e = —

- mm@.a_ UBIoM USSUED wixe
\ BUIIBLIUESEBA
SoN0d eprbreysnui
B 90QadssL

____m_.w eal _.moo.._
{falion oY) WO
Buny &8 1BS
YD) BUUSUA
c.wm:mm wzel

e pupaw oyseld
sapusbe 1es ened
e0g) asedund 12207
Jodap 5004 BusiuS
sae|b uereug
euely vemysauren
speagoeR ifered
m BIEMUSAEUBA
aseuind (207
—uoness Builly EiemUSaIEILeA
a1EmpIey Ysexeld
} EIEMUSSIEXUSA

o

JNOH V1SIA

ANV V2R

a — pgequeedT
1o o

e\

ap Yse? fned
N 103rodd
N >z<mEOQ

|




Page 1 of 1

sohammodi@ modiproperties.cgﬂ‘\_

5

: i , AN
From: "Nitin Kumar” <mtm@mod1pmpem%h

Date: 30 June 2015 18:03
To: <sohamm0di@modipropcrties.com>
Ce: "Nagireddy” <nag'1reddy@modiproperﬂes.com>

Subject: Approval for pricing of flat no: H 202 as per PPT 147 (June price) (Nagi reddy's customer)
Sir,

As per my discussion with the customer, actually he s out of station because of his own tather-

in-law expired.

Kindly, Please give me approval for this booking for next week 1.€., 01 06-July-2015, as pet June
PPT no: 147. '

Customer profile: Name: Sudhir, working with GVK BIO, as Sr Operations Manager.

Regards,

G. Nitin,

Asst Sales Manager | +91 7032989648 / 9959333914 | aitin@modip roperties.com
Modi Properties & Investments Pvi. Lid. | www, modipro sertics.¢om
5-4-187/3 & 4, MG Road, Secunderabad -031+91 40 66335351
Don’t just buy @ flat or villa! Buy @ great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

01-07-2015

iy







QC reports list Vista 30.06.1 5.xls

o

| V
"! \ After brick | | Plumbing & \ _

SNo.| Block /Flat No ! work | After Plastering|  electrical | After finishing Remarks
CosAa207 - T 21948 . 22234 7L — 22969| .
“Ssgaos | modl B — a8l
- 56&209 o J 7___72_2537 _7777__74__2%2”5§_7_7 o - 22922

B 115 S R —
58\[—302 -
59\_1_ 305
o e0l1304

671402
B 68'1-—403 -
s TeolA0d
S8 R 11
S T A 0 L ——
_,,E'%\L"l_ol_f o
" 7311408
T alla09
75lBo0l
B 76*5-002 -
77)B-003
78 B-004
9|B005
JF 006

- sﬂiﬂ)m

To7B205
" 98(B-206
99|B-207
T 100/B-208__
1013209
CieB3el
103B-302
~104B-303 I
~105/B-304
~106[B-305
T 107\B-306
108,B-307 T

o 22844\ -
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QC reports list Vista 30.06.15.xls

1251006

'\ \ !. %
\ \

\ After brick \ \ Plumbing &

\ work | After Plastering | electrical \ After finishing

1

Remarks

113413 403
1141B 404

- o B406_

i 17IB-407

T 118[B-408

| 119|B-409 :::;_

126/H-007_

B 127 HOOS __:__:_
- 128(H-009

T 136[H- 108
137|H-109

T 140|H-203

- 142 H205

153 1307

~ 138 H-201 __:__:_
139H202

141 H-204 :::*

- 154/H-308 _;_:__
~ 155/H-309

T opeaA| 2™ 22887 \ _
22643 20846
- 22847)

e

l__16ﬂH-408
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After brick

work

QC rep

orte list Vista 10.06.15.xls

Plumbing &
electrical
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sohammodi@modiproperties.cQ_lp_

From: "Rambabu " <rambabu@modiproperties.com> _
Date: 29 June 2015 16:13 -z

To: <gsohammodi @modiproperties.com>

Ce: <vista@m0diproperties.com>

Attach:  pest control Modi.doc

Subject: Fwd: Quotation for pest controls for Vista homes- 1eg

Dear sit,
Please check the attachment.

Regards,

*

J Rambabu

Manager Admin | +91 92468 24538 | rambabu@modiprogerﬁes.com
Modi Properties & Investments Pvi. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.comm
5 4-187/3 &4, M G Road, gecunderabad - 03+9140 66335551 |
Don’t just buy & flat or villa! Buy @ great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gaied communities.

- On Sat, 27/6/15, MSreddy Reddy <§p_§§_g}_;p§§ggggﬂtggl§@gmgﬂ;ggm> wrote:

- Prom: MSreddy Reddy <enteohpestcontmls§@gmaﬂ.com>
> Subject: Fwd: Quotation for pest controls

>To: rambabu(@modiproperties.com

- Date: Saturday, 27 June, 2015, 7:34 AM.

>

> message —-"T"

- From: MSreddy

> Reddy <entechpestcontrols@gmail.oom>

> Date: Thu, Jun 25,2015 at 9:48 AM

> Subject: Quotation for pest controls

>To rambabu@modiproperties.com

> Ce: MS Reddy <entechpestcontrol.s@gmail.com>
el

>

- Dear Sir,Thanks for the enquiry. As

> discussed ,we are here with attaching our

> quotation for the pest control services at your Modi
> Properties & Investments Pvt.

S Ltd.Kushaiguda,Hyderabad, Telangana 500003 We
%, will be pleased 10 be of service, if your require any
= further please....

> Regards,MS REDDY8008339292
>
>

29-06-2015




QC Audit Report

"/
For month beginning date w Ending date

Description

!

e all plans filed as per Internal mema no. 917/5?

rovision for curing adequate?

Is temporary electric power connection provi
m cable and DBs?

Is curing being don
workers)?
Ts proportion box being
workers)?

Any
stage? Give details
Recommendation for jmposition of fines as pet circular no. 607 (a).

onsultants visits. Enclose scanned copy of consultants report.

Suggestions:Some of Temporary electrical boxes not locked.

Complaints:

Notes: 1. Report to be submitted once a Toonth for each site. 2. Sites include PMRII, Vista, MNM, SOB I, GWE, KNM, Mehdi
and other new sites. 3. Report must be send by email to M.D. and project manager in PDF format. 4. Confidential comments may be
sent to M.D. by separaie email. 5. Include photographs whenever necessary-



G

Thank You.

To,
Mt. Soham Modi
Partner
M/s. Vista Homes,

5-4- 187/3&4, ﬁFloor,
M. G. Road,
Secunderabad — 500 003.

From,

C Mris. K. B. Aruna

W/oMr. K‘B ‘Mangaiali,
H.No. 2—9-961 NGOS Colony Vaddepaﬂy,

' Hanamkohda Warangal - 06 001

Dear Sir,

 gub:  Request for booking in Vista Homes and adjustments to refu ndable amount.

With reference to above my request this is

1 request you to collect the amount from PMR: and adju
------- in Vista Homes, Kushalg\uda, Hyderabad ‘

: |
Yours sim_:e&r’ely,“\
R

Date: 12-06-2015.

it

e loaawt

gt

me
EW\»\

o

rm that ' have to feceive a refundablE,M\‘{
amount of Rs.6,73, 500/- from M/s. Paramount Buﬂders Ma

of my booking of flat no. 307 m D’ block with them.

garatn agamst the cancellation

st to my booking against_the flat no.-
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sohammodi@modiproperties.com m
Fid

From: <rajyalakshmi@modiproperties.com= w

Date: 03 June 2013 13:00

To: <soham@modiproperties.com>

Subject:  permission for service tax in

Dear Sir,

we have received Ramky maintenance bill for the month of Apr-15 vide
bill.no.REFL/Selenium/CAM/15-16 dtd:1/5/15, but Mr. Kanaka Rao sir asked not to make payment
a5 of now..for monthly service tax payment of IMKGEC & SDNMIJK last date of payment is 5-6-15.
service tax in put for the above bill is Rs.22,536.00, ..if we take maintenance provision for said bill
ST payable of IMKGEC & SDNMIK is Rs.(-592) in each co. otherwise we have to pay Rs.10,676 in
each co. before 05-06-15.

Kinldy advice.
Regards,

N Rajyalakshmi

< X
Sr. Accountant | +91 95022 11611 | rajyalakshmi@modiproperties.com V
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle! '
Affordable flats & villas in gated communities.
Modi Properties & Investments Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com
5-4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Sec’bad -03 | Ph: +91 40 6633 5551male

05-06-2015
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sohammodi@modiproperties.com

~

From: "GB Rambabu” <gbrambabu@modiproperties.com> "
Date: 15 June 2015 15:18 \/4/

To: <sohamm0di@modiproperties.com> 6’(
Subject: FW: REgarding furniture - flat no. B-007, Vista Luxury flat 0

4
Sir, @‘/ \J\\/

We have delivered the possession of this flat o Mr. jeetendra Singh Thakur {B8-007, fuxury flat) on
16.04.2015, The «oft furnishings have already been delivered but the detivery of furniture jile beds,
mattress, dressing upit, ward robes, dining table efc, are still due. As per the information avaitable with us, @
purchase grder is still 1o be raised.

As such we reguest you to look into the issue.

Regaras,
G B Rambabu

Asst, General Manager customer Relations | +91 98496 48545 | gbrambabu@modigrogerties.com
Modi Properties & Investments Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com

£.-4-187/3 &4, M G Road, Saecunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |

Don't just buy a flator vilia! Buy a great jifestyle!

we build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

16-06-2015



sohammodi@modiproperties.co_rrl

From: "Rambabu . <rambabu@modiproperties.com>

Date: 11 June 2015 12:11

To: <admin@modiproperﬁes.c0m>', <hr@modiproperties.com>; <sohammodi@mod‘.properti
Cet <praveen@modiproperties.com>

Subject: Vista - Security & house keeping staft - reg

Dear ST,

As we are having only 02 cecurity guards and 01 security supervisor in the
supervisor 1 sitting at main gate kiosk, 01 security guard is sitting at north
security 18 looking after labour quarters gate, cement stOTes and taking o
: photographs and tractor photographs.

{ buildin

entering into the gate at the same time they are shouting for closing the gate.

Hence we are requesting you {0 increase one MOre security guard in the day time, th

handle the customer and take him to the site office.

Page } of

25.COM~

day time, 01 security
side internal gate and
g material vehicle

When our customets are coming one of the security 18 taking the customer to the marketing office at

this time he 18 closing the gate and coming office along with the customet and residents who are

at security will

Note : At Vista homes site office boy is irregular in attending his duties, kindly requesting you 10

speak with contractor Gopi and appoint new office boy

CC to MD sir
CC to Praveen Audit

Regards,

J Rambabu

Manager Admin | +91 92468 24538 | mm‘mbuﬁ}modi sropertics.com
Modi Properties & Investments pyt. Ltd. | www.modipro yerties.com
5 4-187/3 & 4 MG Road, Secunderabad ~031+9140 66335551 |

. Don’tjustbuy 2 flat or villa! Buy 8 great jifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

>
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12-06-2015
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sohammodi@modiproperties.com
‘ ~J

From: "Vista Homes" <vista@modipr0perties .com>
Date: 18 May 2015 11:29
To: <sohamm0di@m0d'1propertics.c0m>

Subject:  Re: Request for completion of flat no. 1-104 , Vista Homes , Kushaiguda.
Sir,

I block 104 flat all stage 11T works are completed only final coat painting, ¢p and sanitary are
pending ,i already informed to customer by this Saturday we will handed over the flat to customer , .

This is an information please,
Regards,

Madhu.

L3

From: "sohammodi@modiproperties.com" <sohammodi@modiproperties.com> S
To: Krishna Prasad CR <kprasad@modiproperties.com>; Rambabu CR <gbrambabu@modiproperties’.com>;
VISTA_<vista@modipropertles.com> -

Sent: Monday, 18 May 2015 7:28 AM

Subject: Fw: Request for completion of flat no. |-104 , Vista Homes . Kushaiguda.

Regards,

Soham Modi

Managing Director | +91 40 27537458 | sohammodi@modiproperties.com
Modi Properties & investments Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com
5-4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551

Don’t just buy a flat or villal Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

From: Lakshmi Venkateshan

Sent: Sunday, May 17, 2015 6:42 PM

To: sohammodi@madiproperties.com

Subject: Request for completion of flat no. 1-104 , Vista Homes , Kushaiguda.

Sir,.

| Smt. K.Lakshmi , working as inspector in Service Tax Commissionerate, Hyderab-a’d,'-‘ o
purchased a flat in Vista Homes, Block I, Flat no.-104. This is to bring to your kind notice that as per
your letter of possession dated 15-05-2015 | visited the flat on 17-05-2015, to my utter surpris'é the
flat was not completed and a lot of work is pending like bathroom fittings, second quote painting,
replacement of main door which is damaged, modular kitchen etc. '

Further, my husband has been working out of station and | am unable to personally visit your
office due to my busy working schedule.l am here with attaching a scanned copy of No Due .
Certificate and Possession Letter for your kind reference. o



page 1 of 1

sohammo_di@modiproperties.com W 7 & 0}
7
[ Ay
From: nakshmi Venkateshan® <\al<svenkat2@gmaﬁ.co
Date: 17 May 2015 18:42
To: <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

Attach:  New Doc 1.pdf
Subject: ~ Request for completion of flat no. [-104 , Vista Homes , Kushaiguda.

Sir,

1 Smt. K. Lakshmi , working as Inspector in Service Tax Commissionerate, Hyderabad,
purchased a flat in Vista Homes, Block 1, Flat no.-104. This is to bring to your kind notice that as per
your letter of possession dated 15-05-20151 visited the flat on 17-05-2015, to my utter surprise the
flat was not compteted and a lot of work is pending like bathroom fitings, second quote painting,
replacement of main door which is damaged, modular kitchen etc.

Further, my husband has been working out of station and 1 am unable to personally visit your
office due to my busy working schedule.] am here with attaching a scanned copy of No Due
Certificate and Possession Letter for your kind reference.

Hence I request your good self to kindly look into the matter personally and complete the flat
at the earliest and inform me so as 10 enable us to fix the date for the house warming
ceremony .Please do the needful,Sir.

Thanking You.
Yours faithfully,

K. Lakshmi.
1-104, Vista Homes.

18-05-2015
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sohammodi@modiproperties.com

From: *Ranjith Reddy” <ranjith.reddy@modiproperties‘com>
Date: 16 May 2015 17:52
To: *Soham Sit" <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

Attach:  20150515_101 125.jpg; 20150515 100012 jpg; 20150515_100037 jpg; 201 50515_100130.jpg:
' 20150515 100140.jpg; 201 50515 _100155.3pgs 20150515 100222.)pg: 20150515 _100241.jpg;
20150515_100433 jpg; 201 50515_100445.1pg; 20150515_100458.jpg; 20150515 100512.)pg;
20150515 100544.)pg; 20150515 _100608.jpg; 20150515 101052jpg; 20150515 _101106.3pg

Subject:  Ramulu (Carpenter) works in Syed Mehdi Bowenpally.

Dear sir,

in syed Mehdi sowenaplly, Ramulu (Carpenter) had completed all the furniture works in Villa
No.10. Except Kitchen sink cupboard. Please find the attached photos of completed works.

Regards,
P.Ranjith Reddy

Engineer | +91 95022 99011 | ranjithreddy@modiproperties.com
Don’t just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

Affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

Modi Properties & Investments Pvi. Ltd. | www .modiproperties.com
5.4-187/3 & 4, MG Road, Sec’bad -03 | Ph: +91 40 6633 5551

18-05-2015



spreway

-bs 10d N UL
pduang pasal

SUORAIY g
~o§fy] YBUANG

"D UMIHO))
10 "ON Q9IS
‘opj mopedung
£roN R0l

2]015007) JO
ape1y patypadg
OINd
10 X[ RS
[Fc]
-t
(=]
N
o
: =

Report,

=2

%

&

-

-g o

S| |E

@ g

ARE

HENEE - -

05;‘% ‘ o= ) (=1

dEEEEE oN 'S\ 2 J
81 &l 5

BAS|EIB) LS




g1

“hs sad N UL
niuang pAssL

SUGIMNIN S &

-0yl q;ﬂua.nj

|
i pasal,
. mBuangl =)=
\ payyiads

=

=

Y
GINRLCTL G

10 oN 8IS

385

1

10 ol
L! qeig 10} PASL

10RRNU0T)
¢ rayddng

SL [nfra. ¢

T 0 (o

218! |Elo
’.:‘"C: =h =

DJE:E 5 oS
Plels 2l 0 xt_wansé

AE | 1
g5 2w S—
% 2 2
& g =
2 \ & 3
k- . Fupsed J0 N |ch -
© Ell & s
) =)

(=] .."‘_"-c
Sl E =%l & oN S

AR R N IR=tcd| :
wl s elagl =
28l El@ae]



-
- \

o
o \

GB Rambabu st b/
e
Subject: FW: Account information for fiat no B-308, Vista Homes

From: ParthaKumar.Sarkar@sanoﬁ.com [mailto:ParthaKumar.Sarkar@sanoﬂ.com]
Sent: 09-05-2015 09:29

To: 'gbrambabu@modiproperti.es.com

Cc balsali_s@yahoo.co.in

Subject: RE: Account information for flat no B-308, Vista Homes

Drear M rambabu,

This is Mr. Partha «. Sarkar, of Flat No. 2-308 of Vista Homes We would like 1o have the glass door
{near the hatcony) changed t0 sliding glass Goor Can you please make the necessary arrangement for the
- A.ﬁg;h;mgge.‘ﬁegar is,

poyrha K. Sarker
e SREGOO5330




Remarks from sitc on the ‘Requisition by Site Report’ of purchase division

MEE_M 09.05.15
Emm_- Prepared by: T Raainbaby
20.04.2014 t0 09.05.13 Approved by: T Madhu

Report Date m__

"List of requisitions auimbers missing in the report*'.

"Tist of requisitions where PO/WO not prepared 3 working days after requisition:

_RegNo. Remarks

“List of requisitions where items have not boen received at site beyond the Jead me:

T Req No. Serial no of Detaits of quantity not received
itemn in Req.

Company.

;Site:
Report From {To

5407 m!- Ward robes - A-402

5467 m— Oueen size beds A-402
_“

i = AT I T s beds AZ04 %
S I W 342 A-204

5589 —ygoid | L Queen size beds 1004 _M

_a Single size beds 1-001
5591 mﬂ-!!- Ward robes A-406

) ml!-_ Queen size beds A-400

_” Sofa set_A-406

BEEELEE -mn-m

43791 W-M-M

43815 ml!-’-lﬁ- PVC casing pipe

43842 -ﬁm‘_ (7Y M - Dumble rack

43940 mmm-m- SS Name plates

43942 mmm—— 6" solid blocks

43944 m-_ Sofa set 02 seater _M

43954 Iﬂﬂﬂ-_ Video door phones ﬂ_

43959 -MIE-_W_M_
—__ 27 nos

|

R : 50 nos

43961 M-E_W As per tequisition

43970 -m-
434977 mm Main door beeding As per requisition

43980 -MW :

43988 -ME-IEW As per requisition
43990 -mm-!-m-w ~As per requisition
43991 1504.15 -_m_ 08 nos

44004 17.04.15 -m- As per requisition

44007 M-E_W

\

\%

44009 -m-_W 24 nos

~aon -mm-—-x_
44023 ﬂﬂﬂ-_w 06 nos

44025 m General materials As per requisition

_;Details of pending installation beyond due date of modular Tatchen, furniture & sofl furn_ii;hins:

Req No Instailation
due date

“No. of gate passes issued this week: o UL} L

Delivery van site visit OfL

|

Remarks

02,




: In

purchase”

iled in PDF format 10

stock report ema

ward report (MRN/other) &
ot ordered but received: Nib
& remarks: Nil
of the missing requisitions ¢
ort to HO by email on cvery Saturday.

he Requisitions, cleasly showing the e

110 be given in the previous
ng this repost. 5. Ensure

PO & MRN no. on DCs !

ltems 1
Other corrections
otcs: 1. * Send a copy
sction. 3. Send this rep
\hat inward pumbers are writleh 0B
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Modi Properties & Inv. Pvt. Ltd - Site AudigReport by Praveen

Company: Vista Homes - Date of site visit: | 05.05.15 (-Tuesdéy)‘ L

Site: Vista Homes From / To time; | 09:30 to 18:00"
Visited by: Praveen . |Prepared by Praveen
Other: ‘ ' ‘ | Sign: '
S1 No. Description Remarks
1. Is the ‘Material shifting authorization forms’ used at site? ‘ Yes
IR | Are the forms serial nos mentioned in the Hire charges register? - Yes -
2. Is the ‘Material issue authorization forms’ used at site? 1 Yes
Are the form’s serial nos mentioned in the stock register? _Yes
3. Are the Site office, Clubhouse and Medel Flats properly mamtamed and Yes
‘ cleaned on a daily basis?
4, Is Security properly dressed and are prov1ded with a stick and torch? Yes
No. of security personal as approved?
5. Is scrap property arranged and sold as and when required? - Yes
'|'6. Is the Creche running properly with midday meals? “Yes - -
7. Keys are properly labeled and numbered? Yes
8. Is use of helmets and safety belts properly enforced? Are 12 nos. neat Yes
and clean wh1te helmets stocked at securlty cabin in apartment projects
s | for customers?
9. Is utility bills and payments details/register updated by Admin Officer Yes
regularly?
10.. | Is the.condition of labour quarters, water and sanitation facility in order? Yes .
: There is no misuse of electric power. S
11, Are requisitions properly filed and signed by project manager? - Yes .
12. Are attendance, building material, inward, hire charges; cement, Yes -
outward, electricity, etc., maintained properly and signed by engineer '
and admin officer at site?
13. Do weekly reports tally with registers? Yes
14. There are no receipts of building material before 9 am and after 6 pm Yes
© .| without due authorization? 7 : A B
15. Is job work book being properly maintained? Yes |
16. Is the attendance recorder properly installed and used? Is the ID no. " Yes
register properly maintained? S
17. - | Has security supervisor ensured that all vacant flats & villas are locked? . Yes
18. Are gate passes being properly maintained and correctly filled? Yes
19. Are Bills & D¢’s Inward\outward register being properly maintained Yes
" 1'20. | Stores and stock registers are properly arranged / maintained? Yes ' -
21. Is the construction circular spiral bound in good condition? Is file for - Yes
latest circulars and internal memos properly maintained? . o
22. Are hire charges and building material photographs being printed from Yes
- database within one working day? '
23. Are store rooms properly secured? Yes
24. There is no material lying out side the storercoms? Yes
25.. Stock Register quantity tallies with physical quantity? “Yes -




NOTICE

e mariiv——————"

Please note that the Club House is now Open for the residents of Vista Hormes.
The club house timings shall be

Morning: 6 a.m. t0 9 a.m.

Evening: 4 p.m. 10 8 p.m,

Tuesday closed.

Ladies timing for Gym 9 am. 10 10 a.m.
Ladies timing for swimming pool: 4.00 p.m. {0 5.00 p.m.

Residents are welcome to use the gym, recreation room with pool, TT, Caroms,
etc. Projection TV is available in the banquet hall and can be used for viewing
television or movies (DVDs).

The library is alsO ready for use. Popular magazines and mewspapers are
available, Books shall be available shortly. Another room for yoga / other
activities is also available.

All these services shall be free of cost and can be used by residents who have Do
arrears of maintenance charges.

The banquet hall, kitchen along with east lawn can be used for small get-
togethers/parties and the charges shall be as follows:

Breakfast —7amio 1lam - Rs.1,000/-

Lunch _1lamto3pm - Rs. 1,000/-
Dinnert _7pmiollpm - Rs. 1,000/-
Entire day —7amio 11pm - Rs. 2,000/

Swimming pool area can also be used for get—together/parties and charges shall be
as follows:

Breakfast —7amio ilam - Rs.500/-
Lunch _1lamto 3 pm - Rs. 750/~
Dinner ~7pmtoilpm - Rs. 750/-
Entire day -7 amto ilpm - Rs. 1,500/-

Please contact the Admin Officer/Manager at out site office (Phone 1no.

9502211022) or send email O vista@modipmgerties.com for use of these
facilities.

Soham Modi
General Secretary-
Vista Homes Owners Association.
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Y

Remarls wehage division

om site on the

[Company: mmiﬁm'_ﬁ_
Site: mﬁﬂﬂ_mm_
| Report From / To CTadh
Report Date Tieals .
LList of requisitions numbers missing in the re ort’: ]
List of requisitions where PO/WO not prepared 3 working days afler requisilion:
[ Reg No. M_-w Remarks
N s fSwmac | For Giym roor
43951 W_W Swimming pool purpose
43954 m— For occupied flats

'}List of requisitions where items have not been received a

t site beyond the lead time:

item in Regq.
| 5407 mm-—-z_
| 5467 _—«
2 | Sofase A2  olst |
_—_M
N 7 o TR M Y R
— Single size beds 1-001

: 5587

5589

—

5589 -ml-mW
| ssol_ | 250904 | Ward robes A-406 T odmos |
o T 380904 | L | Queensiecbods A0 R

|

T [T 5 [Sofaset A6
434352 As per requisition

[ 250934 |
43791 | 140115 | M
3i5 | 2p01ds | 1&2 | PVC casingpipe [ Gnos |
s | 040215 | Gle9 |
Bz | 040215 | 110381010 |
43852 mmm-m-
43920 W—W 05 bags
43921 -mm-m- As per requisition
43940 mm-m-gmmm_ 16 nos
| 43942 mm--—mmm_
s | asoaas | L
43943 m-ﬂ_
43946 mnm-
| 43950 -mzm-—
| 27.05.15 | -

|
\

e R T e S

|

As per requisition
As per requisition
As per requisition

i

43951 l Filter pumps 0l no

43954 30.03.15 1 Video door phones 22 nos

43955 30.03.15 I PPC cement

43956 31.03.15 1 RO 785 Chemical _ﬁ_

43958 01.04.15 1103 Tumbi plastic chairs m_

43959 01.04.15 410 18 Electrical switches

43960 01.04.15 10 CP square jali —m
0r0ais | A8 s per requisiton ___|

Details of pending installation beyond due date of modular kitchen, furnityre & soft furnishings™

Req No Flaw/ Vilta No | Installation
due date
No. of gate passes issued this weelk: 3689 last —mmm

Delivery van site visit on: 10.04.15 (Friday) 18.00 hrs

|



Inward report (MRN/other) & stock report emailed in PDE format to purchase? Yes

ltems not ordered but received: Nil

Other corrections & remarks: Nil
Motes: 1. * Send a copy of Ihe missing requisitions to Purchasc immediately. 2. ¥ Details of furniture not reecived 1o be given in the previous
section. 3. Send this report to HO by email on every Saturday. 4. Admin offices shall nol leave 1he site without completing this feport. 5. Ensure
that inward aumbers are writlen on the Reguisitions, ¢learly showing the items not received on a daily basis. 6. Mention PO & MRN no. on DCs /
bills.




Moadi Properties & Inv. Pvt. Ltd - Site Audit Re rf@aveen

Yes |0 -

: YeS T eié' e

Company: Vista Homes Date of site visit; | 01.04.2015 (Wednesday)
- Site: Vista Homes From / To time: 09:30 t018:00
Visited by: Praveen ' Prepared by: Praveen
Other: Sign: :
SI No. . Description Remarks |
1. Is the ‘Material shifting authorization forms’ used at site? Yes -
_ Are the forms serial nos mentioned in the Hire charges register? Yes
2. Is the ‘Material issue authorization forms' used at site? Yes
_ Are the form’s serial nos mentioned in the stock register? - Yes. |
13. Are the Site office, Clubhouse and Model Flats properly maintained and Yes- - |
T cleaned on a daily basis? '
4. Is Security properly dressed and are provided with a stick and torch? Yes
) No. of security personal as approved?
5. Is scrap properly arranged and sold as and when required? Yes
6. Is the Creche running properly with midday meals? Yes
1. Keys are properly labeled and numbered? Yes
8. | Ts use of helmets and safety belts properly enforced? Are 12 nos. neat - Yes
and clean white helmets stocked at security cabin in apartment projects
for customers?
9. Is utility bills and payments details/ register updated by Admin Officer Yes
regularly?
10. Is the condition of labour quarters, water and sanitation facility in order? No
. There is no misuse of eleciric power.
11. Are requisitions properly filed and signed by project manager? Na
r 12, Are attendance, building material, inward, hire charges, cement,
outward, electricity, etc., maintained properly and signed by engineer
and admin officer at site? T , N
13. - | Do weekly reports tally with registers? - -~ = SO R o Yes®
14. There are no receipts of building material before 9 am and after 6 pm
without due authorization? _
15. Is job work book being properly maintained? Yes
16. Is the attendance recorder properly installed and used'? Is the ID no. Yes®
- register properly maintained? -
17. Has security supervisor ensured that all vacant flats & villas are locked? Yes -
18. Are gate passes being properly maintained and correctly filled? Yes
19. Are Bills & Dc’s Inward\outward register being properly maintained Yes
20. Stores and stock registers are properly arranged / maintained? Yes
| 21. - | Is the construction circular spiral bound in good condition? Is file for Yes -
latest circulars and internal memos properly maintained? '
22. Are hire charges and building material photographs being printed from Yes
database within one working day? -
23. Are store rooms properly secured? Yes
24. There is no material lying out side the storerooms? Yes
25. Stock Register quantity tallies with physical quantity? Yes




List of stores checked

Stores checked (Y /N)

Qualitative rating (GIAP) ]

Electrical Yes Good
Cement Yes Good
Plumbing - PVC Yes Good
Plumbing -GI Yes Good
r Sanitary Yes Good
CP fittings Yes Good
Tiles Yes Good
Lift Yes Good
General Material Yes Good
Tools Yes Good
Doors & hardware Yes Good

Misc.

Remarks on default in following standard procedures: Nil

Remarks on corrections made in registers or database: Nil

Complaints: Yes

Requisitions are not properly filed, Req no 43928,43929,43909 material received but
not updated and filed in completed Req file.

Suggestions: Nil

2. Labour quarters surrounding to be cleaned, water stagnating in toilets.

o
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, From:  "Aruna" <aruna@modiﬁroperties.60m> N
. Date: 25 March 2015 14:34
“Tor <sohammodi@modiproperties.com> R
Cec: - <shirish@modipropeities.com>; <subbareddy@modiproperties.com>;

<bharathreddy@modiproperties.com>; <madhu@modiproperties.com=; <pmr@meodiproperties.com>;
<mnm@modiproperties.com>; <vsc@modiproperties.com>; <knm(@modiproperties.com>;
<mfh@modiproperties.com>; <bnc@modiproperties.com=>; <vista@modiproperties.com>;
- <sob@modiproperties.com>; "Admin" <admin@meodiproperties.com>; - o
- <accounts@modiproperties.com>; <vistaaccounts@modiproperties.com>; '
<mnmaccounts@modiproperties.com=>; <knmaccounts@modiproperties.com=>;
<gobaccounts@modiproperties.com>; <mfhaccouits@modiptoperties.com>;. .
<gmgaccounts@modiproperties.com>; <bhaskar@modiproperties.com>; A sl
- <prabhakar@modiproperties.com=>; <murthy@modiproperties.com>; <haribabu@modiproperties.com>; .. -
<shivakrishna@modiproperties.com>; <gwe@modiproperties.com™; <gmg@modiproperties.com>; e
<pagalaxmi@modiproperties.com>; <asuresh@@modiproperties.con>; : '
<manmohan@modiproperties.com>
Subject: 3 track aluminium sliding windows

To,
"Proj ect Managers,

‘Several customers are asking fot 3 track aluminium. sliding windows in place of 2 track sliding
windows. These windows can be provided in Vista, PMR IT & BNC at an additional cost of Rs. 100/-
per sft. . ‘

I BNC for deluxe flats, these windows can be provided in place of pull down mosquito mesh altie
gption of the customer in the bedrooms. : U e

Soham Modi.

25-03-2015
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sohammodi@modiproperties.com

~ From: "Vista Homes" <vista@modiproperties.com>
Date: ‘18 March 2015 17:11 :
To: <gohammodi@modiproperties.com>
- Ce: <v1sta@mod1propertles com>

3 Subje‘ct‘: CT Meter consumption details tested for oité hour at A & I Block -Reg

Sir,

- Today. we have checked CT Meter consumptlon at I block and A Block for.one hour, the detalls are
as follows. .

Start time. stop time _

Reading from - Readingto  Total units.
1.Main Gate Bore well and common lighting:- 10.30 11.30
1668 1670 2
( By switching off I block lifts and common lights) o
2.1 Block lifts and common lighting:- o 1130 - 1230
356 358 2 o - o ' :
'( By sw1tch1ng off Main gate bore well and common hghts)
| 3 Main Gate Bore well and I block lifts & common lighting:- 12.30 1.30
L1670 1674 4
_ . _ _ 12.30 130
358 . 359 1 :

| (By switching on Mamgate borewell and I block hfts and common hghtmg)

4.A Block lifts and common lighting:- 1445 15.45
0825 ' 0826 1 '
. ‘Note:-Afier shutting down of all sub meters nothing reading is found in Ct meter.

Ct Meter stop time  10.15 to 10.30 (start time)
Ct Meter Reading 15940 to 15940 =0 units.

This is for"your-inf()rmati()n'pleas'e ,
Regards,

Madhu. |
Vista Homes.

18-03-2015
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. sohammodi@modiproperties.com

From: "hne" <bne@modiproperties.com=

Date: 18 March 2015 11:32
To: "goham sir” <sohammodi@modiproperties.-com> _ :
Ce: ngubba Reddy Project Manager BNC" <sub_bareddy@modiproperties.com>; "Swathi BNC A/¢"

_+ <gwathi@modiproperties.com= :
Subject: Recommendation of fine amount to Raja Chary (Carpenter) -reg

To,
MD Sir,-

§ub: Recommendation of Fine which we imposed to-Raja Chary -reg.

P!ea.se excuse this time and waiye of the_ fine which we imposed the fine earlief period.
Regards,

S.\__(.S‘ubba Reddy. -

—--- Original Message --—-

From: bng

To: Swathi BNC Alc 4

Ce: Soham Modi ; Subba Reddy Project Manager BNG
Sent: 13-02-2015 11:40 AM ' '

Subject: Amount Debit to Raja Chary (Carpenter) -reg

To,
Ms.Swathi,

‘As per MD's instructions please debit Rs.20,000/- (Last week & this week ; per_'week Rs.10,000/-) to Mf.Raja e
Chary Account (Carpenter), he is not completing furniture work in model flat A - 002. - '

Regards,

S.V‘.Subba Reddy.

i

18-03-2015
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From: "Bagri, Sri" <sri.bagri bankofamerica.com=>
t=}

Date: 10 March 2015 15:39

To: "GB Rambabu" <gbrambabu@m0diproperties.com>; <madhu@modiproperties.com=; ,
<vista@meodiproperties.com=; <harpreet@kitchen-by-design.com>; <soham@modiproperties.com=:
<cr@modiproperties.com=; <info@modiproperties.com>

Ce: <Surinder. Kaur@wellsfargo.com=; rgurinder Kaur" <Surinderkaur 7 7@yahoo.co.in>

Subject:  Vista Homes A 305

DISSAPOINTED I DISSAPOINTED !i DISSAPOINTED !l DISSAPOINTED 11 .
DISSAPOINTED !!

1 am sure for you this would be like another customer ranting his frustration. However 1 just want to b,ring‘ '
the following to your attention : - ' . I

1)

| visited Vista Homes today was surprised to see how anyone of you could have even given any
commitment of handing over the flat last Saturday or coming Saturday or any of the Saturdays ! the
painting on the wall is not finished in fact it's the same single coat which was day way back in'Dec’14
and now it's coming off due to the dampness from the service area pipe (your represent'at_ive‘Raju; ,
saw the same} ! : R
Ms Harpeet Kaur —wasn’t it you who committed 27 Ealy’15 for delivery of the furniture, please do
not ever use the word “cOMMITMENT” if you fail to fulfill the same it's might be just giving a word
to buy time, for a customer it's about assurance and building trust.

Mr. Modi, you know what when | was planning to visit Vista homes today on a weekday, my 7 year
old son said - does not make sense the work would not be complete, that’s what is the reputation
you are earning in the eyes of a 7 year old toddler and | am made to betieve Modi Properties is intd
real estate husiness for last 50+ years and this is what you have earned ! ' - R
Rambabu — there are boxes of items which are kept in the apartment — | am paying 25,000/- to -ih'e"‘- S

bank and maintenance to Modi Properties for my apartment being used as a warehouse for the stuff - '

that you are procuring — WOW!

Madhu — | do not have words to express my anger or frustration | know you are doing or saying

what you have been instructed to say, like you have committed {yes again) 4 pm coming Saturday

for the handover of the flat with all the furniture {the sofa that has been placed is not of the color
(coffee) that we had ordered a year ago) | I R

Mr. Modi — do you still believe that a customer should not rant like this after being taken for a ride for over 2
months now ! Trust me | would not recommend Modi Properties to any one going forward (1 know you do
not care about the same). N

Sri Kumar
A-305 Vista Homes

g A TR A

From: GB Rambabu [mailto:gbrambabu@_modipropeﬂies.coh] e

Sent: Monday, March 09, 2015 4:08 pPM

To: madhu@meodiproperties.com; vista@modiproperties.com
Cc: Bagri, Sri

Subject: RE: Vista Homes - A 305 &1 308

Dear Madhu,

11-03-2015



—1

'As informed by you that full furniture for flat nos. A-305 & I-308 is expected to reach by end of the day and . 7

on receiving of the same, please confirm to Mr. Sri Kumar to take possession of the flats.

.4

Regards,

G B Rambabu

Asst. General Manager Customer Relations | +91 98496 48945 ] gbrambabu@modiproperties.com o
Modi Properties & Investmernts Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com :

5_4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

From: Bagri, Sri [mailto:sri.baqri@bankofamerica.com]
Sent: 09-03-2015 14:35

To: GB Rambabu ' ' : -

Subject: RE: Vista Homes - A 305 & 1 308

Hi Rambabu,

| have been trying to reach out to you however in vain, still the furniture has not been delivered nor the R
handover of the flat has been done, each time = Lo

| reach out to Madhu he mentions coming Saturday, unfortunately makes me feel just a way to buy time, ..
this matter has been delayed now by over two months, B
Advance maintenance has been paid, physical / actual nandover of the apartment is still awaited.

~ This is getting really frustrating for me now as the commitment given was 27th__F_eb’1_5.

Awaiting to hear from you.
Regards,

Sri

From: Bagri, 5ri . _

Sent: Saturday, February 28, 2015 6:22 PM

To: 'GB Rambabu' :

Cc: ‘harpreet@kitchen—by—design.com' » 'Madhu T
Subject: RE: Vista Homes - A 305 &1 308

Hi Rambabu,

As ber the discussion the delivery of the fu rniture was due yesterday and still awaiting actual handover of
the keys for the flat. - o R

Regards,
Sri

From: Bagri, St
Sent: Monday, February 23, 2015 4:20 PM

11:03-2015.



. | S : _' Page 3 of 5

To: 'GB Rambabu’ -
Cc: hargreet@kitche'n—by-design.com; 'Madhu T'
Subject: RE: Vista Homes - A 305 &1 308

Hi Rambabu,
Hope we would be able to gét all the furhiture delivered by 27" Feb'15.

Have been given 10 understand by Madhu that on Saturday the 215t Feb’15 delivery was done for3 flats.
Regards,

Sri

L

From: GB Rambabu [mailto:qbrambabu@modiproperties.com]
Sent: Friday, February 13, 2015 5:29 PM

To: Bagri, Sri

‘Ce: harpreet@kitchen-by-design.com .

Subject: FW: Vista Homes - A 305 &1308

Sir,

As discussed with Ms.Harpreet kaur of Kitchen-by-design and as per her commitment, the complete
furniture shall be delivered by 27.02.2015.

Regards,

G B Rambabu
Asst. General Manager Customer Relations | +91 98496 48945 i gbrambabu@modiproperties.com
Modi Properties & Investments pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com

5-4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |

Don’t just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle! :

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

From: Bagri, Sri [mailto:]

Sent: 13-02-2015 15:48

To: abrambabu@modiproperties.com
Cc: Chakraborty, Joy

Subject: Vista Homes - A 305.& 1308

Hi Rambabu,
~ As discussed today with you and committed by Ms.Kaur from Kitchen by design just to confirm, the
complete furniture would be delivered "

on 27 Feb'15 latest.

Regards,

11-03-2015
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Sri Kumar Bagri

CsCC

Bank of America

BA Continuum | Mind Space - Raheja IT Park, HITECH City, Madhapur, Myderabad - 500 081 | . 7
W: +91 (40) 338.64951 | Mobile: +91 98852.62400 coe
sri.bagri@bankofamerica.com '

L4

B9 Like us on Facebook | @ Follow us on Twitter

Life’s better when we're connected™

This message w/attachments (message) is intended solely for the use of the intended _i'eCipient'(s)'and
may contain information that is privileged, confidential or proprietary. If you are not an intended
recipient, please notify the sender, and then please delete and destroy all copies and attachments, and
be advised that any review or dissemination of, ot the taking of any action in reliance on, the
information contained in or attached to this message is prohibited.

Unless specifically indicated, this message is not an offer to sell or a solicitation of any investment

products or other financial product or service, an official confirmation of any transaction, OT an

~official statement of Sender. Subject to applicable law, Sender may intercept, monitor; review and |
tetain e-communications (EC) traveling through its networks/systems and may produce any such EC

to regulators, law enforcement, in litigation and as required by law. : L
"The laws of the country of each sender/recipient may impact the handling of EC, and EC may be
archived, supervised and produced in countries other than the country in which you are located. This -
message cannot’be guaranteed to be secure or free of errors or viruses. Attachments that are part of
this EC may have additional important disclosures and disclaimers, which you should read. By
messaging with Sender you consent to the foregoing.

"This message w/attachments (message) 1s intended solely for the use of the inte
may contain information that is privileged, confidential or proprietary. If you are not an intended - -

recipient, please notify the sender, and then please delete and destroy all copies and attachments, and.

be advised that any review or dissemination of, or the taking of any action in reliance on, the
information contained in or attached to this message is prohibited. :
Unless specifically indicated, this message is not an offer to sell or a solicitation of any investment
products or other financial product or service, an official confirmation of any transaction, or an
official statement of Sender. Subject to applicable law, Sender may intercept, monitor, review and

' retain e-communications (EC) traveling through its networks/systems and may produce any such EC

to regulators, law enforcement, in litigation and as required by law. ‘ S :
The laws of the country of each sendet/recipient may impact the handling of EC, and EC may be

archived, supervised and produced in countries other than the country in which you are located. This - o

message cannot be. guaranteed to be secure or free of errors or viruses. Attachments that are part of
this EC may have additional important disclosures and disclaimers, which you should read. By '
messaging with Sender you consent to the foregoing.

This message w/attachments (message) 18 intended solely for the use of the intended recipient(s) and
may contain information that is privileged, confidential or proprietary. If you are not an intended -
recipient, please notify the sender, and then please delete and destroy all copies and attachments, and

* e advised that any review or dissemination of, or the taking of any action in reliance on, the

snformation contained in or attached to this message is prohibited.

Unless specifically indicated, this message is not-an offer to sell or a solicitation of any investment
products or other financial product or service, an official confirmation of any transaction, or an
official statement of Sender. Subject to applicable law, Sender may intercept, monitor, review and
retain e-communications (EC) traveling through its networks/systems and may produce any such EC

11032015
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to regulators, law enforcement, in litigation and as required by law. o RS
The laws of the country of each sender/recipient may impact the handling of EC, and EC may be - -
archived, supervised and produced in countries other than the country in which you are located. This -
message cannot be guaranteed to be secure or free of errors or viruses. Attachments that are part of

this EC may have additional important disclosurés and disclaimers, which you should read. By
messaging with Sender you consent to the foregoing.

11032015
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VlS ta Homes Office: 5-4-187/3 & 4, 1 floor, Soham Mansion, M G Road,

Secunderabad — 500 003. Ph: +91 40 66335551

Date: 07-03-2015

To,

The Branch Manager,
SBI Bank,

M.G. Road Branch,
Secunderabad.

Sub: Cancellation of Pay Order from our Current Account no. 31221362415.

With reference to the above said subject we bring to your kind notice that we would like to
cancel our pay order bearing 10.333177 dt:15.11.2014 for the amount of Rs. 10, 747/- (Rupees Ten
Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty-Seven Only) transfer same amount to our Current A/c
10.31221362415.

Kindly do the needful immediately.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerel Y,

MEHUL MEHTA
(PARTNER),
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From: "Prabhakar P" <prabhakar@modiproperties.com=> //
Date: 05 March 2015 12:55

To: "ista Homes" <vista@modiproperties.com=
Ce <soham@modiproperties.com=

Subject:  Re: Explanation of materiali deliverd double time

MADHU,

So you don't even have an idea what material is required and what not?? why did
you accept the material when you know it is double time supplied?? you should
have inform me by mail or you should call me at the same day when you receive
the material, why did you inform to delivery assistant, if you would have emailed
me i should have asked him wright.

Note: You have mail, Viber and Phone to call me and inform me, if the material is
not received, you will call me and ask about the material as the same way you
should inform me when something received extra to site.

Regards,

P Prabhakar

Manager Purchase | +91 95022 77299 | nrabhakarzimodiproperties.com
Modi Properties & Investments Pvt. Ltd. | wwwanodiproperlics.con
5-4-187/3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |
Don’t just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & viilas in gated communities.

From: Vista Homes <vista@modiproperties.com=

To: Prabhakar P <prabhakar@mecdiproperties.com=

Cc: "scham@modiproperties.com” <goham@modiproperties.com=
Sent: Thursday, 5 March 2015 12:42 PM

Subject: Re: Explanation of material deliverd double time

Dear Prabhakar,
If the material is delivered twice to the site is it our responsible ?
if the supplier is supplied the material twice with the same PO is it our responsible ?

At the same day when the material is received to the site immediately we have informed to purchase
assistant Anil .

Note:This is for your information please .
Material is safely secured at site,
Regards,

Madhu.

06-03-2015
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Remarks from site on the 'Re uisition b enort’ of purchase division

AL e Lo e

“Company: | VISTA HOMES Dae 280215
Report From / To__| 20.04.2014 to 28.02.15 nmt_
Report Date 28.02.15 _—

Tist of requisitions numbers missing in the re¢ nort”:
List of requisitions where POYWO not prepared 3 working days after re ul

sition:
Ttemn Description Remarks
Kids world jungle art For ¢réche room

ave not been received at site beyond the lead time:

List of requisitions where items h

Req No. Req Date Serial no of [tern Description Details of quantity not received
item 1n Req.
5467 07.08.14 1&2
3467 ‘g 07.08.14 &2 Beds & Dining table 04 nos
_A I .. 2 S —— . I —
5468 07.08.14 T3 | Beds&sofasel 05n0s
5487 L | 12.08.14 13 Beds, & sofa set [-303 05 nos
12.08.14 1 &2 | Wardrobe 1303 03 nos
13.09.14 Beds & scfa set 1-202 05 nos

e T ] -

13.09.14 | V&2 Wardrobe 1-202

(30904 | lw3 | Beds & sofagel {}5 nos .
230904 1&2 wardrobe A-305 03 nos o
7 23.00.14 P &2 Wardrobe A-400 04 nos o
23.09.14 1&2 beds A-406 04 nos
1 &2 Wardrobe A-000 04 nos o
- 23.09.14 13 Beds, sofa set A-006 (35 nos o
Py 230914 1 &2 | BedsA004 03nos
23.00.04 ) - 1 &l Wardrobe A-004 t - 03 nos ]
1230914 &2 Beds & sofa get [-008 3 04 1nos o
23.09.14 1&2 } Wardrobe 1-008 | 04 nos
13.08.14 588 st
43399 | 08.09.14 100 sft
43452 ) 25.00.14 | 110%. Furniture As per requisition
ayi4 | 070L1s | lw7. | Doorfames T Aspervequistion
437 I_HL._W,J-:LOLQ#» Jiod | Fumire | Asperrequisiion
T i sz [PvCesogope | G
43825 240115 | Corridor LED lights 50 nog

43827 1 290113 bz Gym carpet/Foam 02 nos
43845 | 050213 __ito3 Swimmniing pool tiies
43841 | 04.02.15  Tw?® GYM Equipments As per requisition
43842 | 04.02.15 _lﬂtgl_Oﬁ)_"_C‘J_\z_’T_\/l_E_.g_urimwlts . As per requisition
43852 - 07.02.15 &7 Dado tiles As per requisition
43860 | 10.02.15 I Surround system Olno |
43863 g Recrention room items As per requisition ]
43864 110215 1 1toll Creache rooin jtems As per requisition
43865 11.02.15 1to4 Cafeteria items As per requisition .
43872 11.02.15 ! Pannel doors J3nos
43873 | 11.02.15 3 Tile grout silk 25

Details of pending installation be ond due date of modular kitchen, furniture & soft furnishings™
Reg No [Flat/ Villa No | Instaltation Hem Remarks

I dwedwe | ] I
5405 4 | A-302 23.07.14 Madular kitchen

instatlation pending
Installation pending

5403 /| _A306 23.07.14 Modular kitchen



3427 \ A-402 L 12.08.14 Modular kitchen I Shutters pending |

No. of gate passes issued this week: 6 | From No. | 3667 | ToNe. f 3673
Delivery van site visit on: 27.02.15 (Friday) 18.00 hrs
Inward report {MRN/other) & stock report emailed in PDF format to purchase? ‘ Yes

ltemns not ordered but received: Nil

Other corrections & remarks: Nil

Notes: 1, * Send a copy of he missing requisitions 1 Purchase immediately. 2. " Details of furniure not received to be given in the previous
section, 3. Send this report to HO by email on every Saturday. 4. Admin olfices ghall not leave Lhe site withoul completing this report. 5. Ensure

that inward aumbers are writlen on the Reguisitions, clearly showing the items nol received on a datly basis. 6. Mention PO & MRN no. on DCs /
biils.
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From: "Bagri, Sri" <sri.bagri@bankofamerica.com>

Date: 28 February 2015 21:36

To: <soham{@modiproperties.com>

Subjeet: FW: Vista Homes - A 305 & 1308

et

Hi Mr.Modi,

Since last two months | have been assured that the handover of the fully furnished flat would be given, | had
visited your office as well on 13" Feb’15

And was assured that by 27" the delivery would happen.

| request your intervention with regards to the possession of the fully furnished flat at Vista Homes as all the .
payments were done two months ago.

Regards,

Sri

From: Bagri, Sri

Sent: Saturday, February 28, 2015 6:22 PM

To: 'GB Rambabu'’

Cc: 'harpreet@kitchen-by-design.com'; 'Madhu T'
Subject: RE: Vista Homes - A 305 & I 308

Hi Rambabu,

As per the discussion the delivery of the furniture was due yesterday and still awaiting actual handover of
the keys for the flat. _ N

Regards,

.w »
Sri

From: Bagri, Sri

Sent: Monday, February 23, 2015 4:20 PM

To: 'GB Rambabu'

Cc: harpreet@kitchen-by-design.com; 'Madhu T'
Subject: RE: Vista Homes - A 305 & 1 308

Hi Rambabu,
Hope we would be able to get all the furniture delivered by 27" Feb’15.

Have been given to understand by Madhu that on Saturday the 21%° Feb’15 delivery was done for 3 flats.
Regards,

Sri

From: GB Rambabu‘ [maiitoe:gbrambabu@modiproperties.com]
Sent: Friday, February 13, 2015 5:29 PM

02-03-2015



Received a sum of Rs. 14,95,750/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Ninety-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only ) by
cheque (details given below) drawn on HDFC Bank Ltd from M/s. Vista Homes represented by Mr. Scham Modi
having its office at 5-4-187/3&4, 11 floor, Soham Mansion, M.G. Road, Secunderabad — 500 003 towards full

and final refund of amount paid for Block B, Flat.no.302 in the project known as Vista Homes situated at

RECEIPT

Sy. nos. 193 to 195, Kushaiguda, Hyderabad — 500 062.

\Murther certify that the booking and agreement of sale for the said flat is cancelled and that Dhave no right,

~title, interest or claim of whatsoever nature against M/s. Vista Homes or flat no. B-302 in the above referred

project.

e

S.no Cheque No Date Amount

1 005451 28.02.2015 Rs. 1,00,000.00
2 005452 08.03.2015 Rs. 1,00,000.00
3 005453 15.03.2015 Rs. 1,00,000.00
4 005454 22.03.2015 Rs. 1,00,000.00
5 0054535 25.04.2015 Rs. 1,00,000.00
6 005456 25.05.2015 Rs. 1,00,000.00
7 005457 25.06.2015 Rs. 1,00,000.00
8 005458 25.07.2015 Rs. 1,00,000.00
9 005459 25.08.2015 Rs. 1,00,000.00
10 005460 25.09.2015 Rs. 1,00,000.00
11 005461 25.10.2015 Rs. 1,00,000.00
12 005462 25.11.2015 Rs. 1,00,000.00
13 005463 25.12.2015 Rs. 1,00,000.00
14 005464 25.01.2016 Rs. 1,00,000.00
15 005465 25.02.2016 Rs. 95,750.00

TOTAL Rs. 14,95,750.00

Date:; 23.02.2015
Place: Secunderabad

Signature:

Name:

Address:

P Nagendra Kumar & P Sudhamai

Flat No.213/214, D-Block,

May Flower Park, Mallapur

Hyderabad.




PROPERTIES &
INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.

To,

Qff : 5-4-187/3&4, lind Floor,
M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.

.. ) ' Phone @ 040-66335551
Mir. Vijay Sarathi,

M/s. Trinity Realcon Transactions, (P) Ltd.,
C-4, Vikrampuri Kharkhana Road,
Secunderabad — 500 009.

Fax : 040-27544058
email : info@madiproperties.com
Visit us at - www.modiproperties.com

Date: 24.02.2015

Ref: 1. Your offer letter dated 13.02.2015.

2. Your proposal dated 03.01.2015.

Mr. Vijay Sarathi,

We héreby accept your proposal for marketing consultancy as given in the references above.
Broadly, the following will be covered:

a.

b.

c.
d.
e.

TP rating indicator — you will rate the projects at the initial stage and during the course of
the project for us to review the positive impact brought about by your recommendations.

Evaluate and recommend corrections / improvements in our existing sales and marketing
efforts. o

Help in corporate and institutional sales.
Train our sales and marketing staff.

To help in tying up with reputed brokers for promoting sales of the projects i.e., increase
the brokerage network.

Please find enclosed 2 cheques of Rs. 1,02,360/- each (plus service tax less TDS) bearing cheque

nos. 002583 (BNC Estates) & 005448 (Vista Homes) dated 23.02.2015 drawn on HDFC Bank for
the consultancy fees from 24" February to 23" March, 2015.

We reserve the right to terminate your services at any time if your services are deemed to be

unsatisfactory. However, we hope that your experience in the said field would add substantial -
value to our sales and marketing efforts over the next 6 months.

Thank You.

%&& o
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: sohammodi@modiproperties.com

- From: "Prabhakar P" <prabhakér@m0diproperties.com>

Date: 17 February 2015 16:21
To: <soham@modiproperties.com>

Subject: ~ Reg Hording Structural work of Modi Housing/Vista Homes

»

Respected Sir,

This.is to bring your notice that the Hording structural designer Mr. Sreenath of
L.J Technologies, as per your advice i spoke to him over phone,i went to his office .
also but he is not ready to do the work which he agreed for, he has very much. . -
hurted with shiva's words which 1 told you. ' ' . :
Satyanarayana who is the designer of structural work has given other references
also we are getting the quotes with in a couple of days.

I request you to kindly advise Mr. Shiva not to inter fear in any price negotiations
with the suppliers he don't know how to deal a supplier. : S

Regards,
P Prabhakar

Manager Purchase | +91 95022 77299 | prabhakar@modiproperties.com
Modi Properties & Investments Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com .
5-4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 l

Don’t just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle! B

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

23-02-2015
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' o;:;p. LA Cargo, Begumpet, Hyderaha

S =rurnitures

d-500016. Tel: 27768714, Telefax: 040-27760759

Celt: §391046204/9391808(}86, Email; tum bi.ten@gmail.com

www.tumbiofficeneeds.com
L Hihbioificeneeds,.com

QUOTATION

A A A

Terms To Supnply:-

VAT ! @ 14. 5 % Extra. :
Payment: @ 100% advance along the order.
Delivery : Charges extra at actuals

Supply : within 7-10 working days.

To, REF NO : TF/HR/ 14-15/260 ; DATE : 12/02/2015
M/s. MODI PROPERTIES K/A : AMITA RAS T
PROIECT VISTA HOMES, MOBILE : 9849265296 l
NAGARAM, SECUNDERABAD. PHONE :FAX : |
Mailid _: mailardes@gmail.com ;
Dear Sir/Madam, }
While thanking vou for our enquiry. we quote requirement as follows :- f
SL.No Description Qty Each Amount(Rs)
01. | TUMBI PLASTIC CHAIR, 01 2850/- 2850.00
M.NO : 049
02, | TUMBI DISCUSSION TABLE WITH SS SINGLE POLE 01 10500/- 10500.00
AND PLB TOP OF SIZE : 3 ft x 3ft (SQUARE TABLE)

Validity : Prices quoted are firm. However sprices ruling at the time of delivery

Will be applicable.

TUMB! FURNITURES

SIRAJ TUMI / MAKSOOD TUMBI
9391046241 / 9391046204 '
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sohammodi@modiproperties.com

From: "Soham Modi” <soham@modiproperties.con=> why E_é:%%ﬁ“ C
Date: 09 February 2015 17:05 ‘ E;g [T
To: <sohammodi@meodiproperties.com=> ‘ﬁ& F y
Subject:  Fw: Request for site shifting. f{ i, Mf”
.y
————— Forwarded Message -——- -//

From: nshivakrishna@modiproperties.com” <shivakrishna@modiproperties.com=
To: scham@madiproperties.com

Sent: Monday, 8 February 2015 4:03 PM

Subject: Request for site shifting.

Dear Sir,

Here is a request mail for site shifting as am facing problem with
my working place(HO) distance.
4 It is 45Km away from my home,facing tough time while driving 90-100 km a day(via
| Bibinagar,ghatkesar,uppal,1‘anigunj).
Unable to drive more than 1hr as my spinal cord getting pain and my parents really scared
with my night driving way back
; to home because it’s a 10 {t road only lorries moves in night time.Moreover,I am very happy
lL to work,what T have studied in past.

So,l hope you consider all my problems.

Regards,

D.Shiva Krishna Reddy

Civil Engineer | +91 0177220807 | shivalksishnaid@modiproperties.con
Modi Properties & Investments Pyt Ltd.| www.modiproperties.com
5-4-187/3 & 4,M G Road. Secunderabad - 03 | +91 8418244051
Don’t just buy a flat or villal Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in pated commumnities.

13-02-2013
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Soham Modi

From: <rambabu@modiproperties.com=>

Date: 08 December 2014 12:53

To: <soham{@modiproperties.com> .

Ce: <vista@modiproperties.com> PO G ‘%g -
Subject:  Vista Homes Inverter details - reg e éﬂ\ %“’}% v
Dear sir, ‘ \ e

Please check the details of Inverter available at Vista homes (Full in working condition)f)/

1. Inverter — Sukam 800 VA 12 volts
2. Battery — Exide 100 AH
3, Stabilizer — GM Servo Stabilizer 03KV

Please suggest where to shift the above Inverter and battery etc.
Regards,

1 Rambabu

Manager Admin | +91 9502211022 | rambabu@modiproperties.com
Modi Properties & Investments Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com
5-4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

08-12-2014
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* From: "Vista Homes" <vista@modiproperties.com
Date: 06 February 2015 17:06
To: "Soham Modi" <seham@modiproperties.com>
Ce: <madhu@modiproperties.com>; "rambabu” <rambabu@meodiproperties.com>

Attach:  New Doc 8.pdf
Subject:  Regarding explanation of electricity bill

Dear Sir,

Explanation for high power coﬁsumption in the month of December-14
Meter no.0904 23 03258 (Co[nmon construction meter commercial type)
December Reading & billing details

Present reading taken on 05.01.15 — 74382.03 (Less)

Previous reading taken on 04.12.14 — 67020.55

Total no. Of units consumed — 7361 units |

Total no. Of units shown in December bill — 12004 units
Total no. Of units shown extra in bill - 4643 unité

Reason: AS per electricity bill Power factor is showing 0.61 instead of 0.95 due to capacitors problem, due to
this reason bill is calculated for 12004 units not for 7361 units.For Reference please check the attached =
December bill. ' ' ' ' RN

Other Meters at Site:-
At vista Homes we have one construction meter & One CT Meter (Association)
Note:This week we have checked each & Every power connection at labour quarters,B & H Block.

Current Power consumption for construction meter is reduced recently we have received January
bill of Rs 43,680/-(consumption of units 4672) : L

Regards,

T.Madhu
Vista Homes,

06-02-2015
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Soham Modi /«)ﬂi/) ‘
"

From; "Soham Modi" <soh am@modiproperties.con>
Date: 06 February 2015 08:04

To: <rambabu@modiproperties.com:>

Ce: <vista@modiproperties.com>

Subject:  Re: Vista - Electricity consumption details - reg

Poor work — report is being sent to me mechanically!
Analysis as to why the cohsumption was high?

Other meters at site?

Current consumption — has it reduced?

Reply today.

Soham

From: rambabu@modémgggriies.com
Sent: Thursday, February 5, 2015 3:02 pPM
To: soham@modiproperties.com

Cc: vista@modiproperties.com

Subject: Vista - Electricity consumption details - reg
Dear sir,

Please check the attachment.

Regards,

JRaambabuy

Manager Admin | +91 9502211022 | rambabu@modiproperties.com
Modi Properties & Investments Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com
-4-187/3& 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |

Don’t just buy a flat or viflal Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

06-02-2015
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Soham Modi

From: "Chakraborty, Joy" <joydeep.chakraborty@bankofamerica.com>
Date: 05 February 2015 20:23

To: <soham@modiproperties.com>

Ce: "Gortha, Parihaar" <rani.parithaar@cgi.com>

Subjeet:  RE: Kind Attn Soham Modi

<ello Soham,
Follow up email exactly after a month, Still hopping you will get time to respand to my ermail.

Fhave shared my experience with your organization in my Facebook with my 700 active friends. Me and iy ficncée
are now putling in cormmeants in all blogs which tolks about Modi Propertias,

¥ Comments s GG

fis been a month wrote a nots to Scham Modi and he duesnt have time to respond ror dor
H D wrliz to our P Rodi, he would have responded. | feel misreable to have made a deciss
property

Worst bevice by Modi Properties.. Please don't huy a plot fror them.. s heen 2 months
over the plat yet 1o us. Always they have lame reason for it wa already paid the whole ar

#Fiodipropaiiessucks. il

Thank vou,

loydesp (joy) Chakraborty

Serior Manager — Consumer Banbing Services | Bonb of Armerica Huderabad | India

From: Chakrabhorty, loy

Sent: Monday, January 05, 2015 9:07 PM
To: 'scham@modiproperties.com'
Subject: FW: Kind Attn Soham Modi

Hello Soham,

Below is the mail | sent to your team on Jan 2", was expeacling an acknowledgement that you received my
amail. Hope my reguest is being lookad into.

™

hank you,

06-02-2015
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Soham Modi

From: "Soham Modi" <socham@modiproperties.com>
Date: 06 February 2015 08:08
To: "Rambabu CR" <gbrambabu@modiproperties.com>; “Kanaka Rao G" <gkrao@modiproperties.com>;

"Ramachary Admin" <ramachary@modiproperties.com>
Subject:  Fw: Kind Attn Scham Modi

Kanaka Rao,

Send notice threatening defamation today. URGENT!

Soham

From: Chakraborty, Jov

Sent: Thursday, February 5, 2015 8:23 PM
To: soharm@modiproperties. com

Cc: Gortha, Parinaar

Subject: RE: Kind Attn Soham Modi

-
i

Hello Soham,
Follow up email exactly after ¢ month. Stil hopping you will gef time to respond to my email,

! hcvg shared my experience with your arganization in my Facebook with my 700 active friends. Me and my
fionchCe are now RUtting in commients in all blogs which taiks about Modi Properties.

¢ Comments EEF R T

Pt e e e AR

Joy s

Prm—

5 been a month [ wiots & note to Soham Mod and he doesnt have time o respond nor do
1wt to our PRI Wodi he would have responded. | fael misreable to have made a3 decisg

o

propety.

Wi, PR s wog
N&W{gﬁl:u{’?o
e POTSESemvice by Modi Properties.. Please don't buy a plot from tham . 155 been 2 months
ST overihe plot vel o us. Alwavs ey have lame reason for 1. we already paid the whole ar
#hacdiproperiessucks 1l
Thank vou,

loydeen (foy) Chalkraborty

Senlor Manager 86 Comsumer Bonking Services | Bunk of Americo | Hyderabod | indic

06-02-2015
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* From: "Vista Homes" <vista@modiproperties.com>
Date: 04 February 2015 13:36
To: <soham@modiproperties.com>; <vista@modiproperties.com>
Ce: <madhu@modiproperties.com>
Subject:  QC Check Missing"ﬂats—Reg
Sir,

The following are the flats were Qc check was not done.

Club house .
After column 2.

A Block .
After plastering :- 403,404

[ Block.
After Plastering:-
005,006,101,1 03,105,106,107, 1 08,205,206,305,401 403,405 4

B Block.

After column 6

Electrical & Plumbing:-
_008,101,103,104,105,106,107,108,304,305,307,309,403,404,4'

Note:-After plastering, Electrical & Plumbing for all these flats
are unsold,
Regards,

Madhu.

04-02-2015

ettt iAo e
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From: admin [admin@modipropertie's.com]
Sent: 05 February 2015 14:40 \9_/
To: hr@modiproperties.com, 'Praveen.B'
Subject: FW: Vista - Irregularity of site supervisor - reg

From: rambabu@modiproperties.com [maiito:rambabu@modEQrogerties.com]
Sent: 05-02-2015 11:58 AM _

To: admin@modiproperties.com

Cc: vista@modiproperties.com
Subject: Vista - Irregularity of site supervisor - reg

Dear sir,

This is to inform you that Mr.P.Srinivas supervisor (Vista homes) not reporting to site from Monday i.e

: _ 1.,02.15, as he was informed that his daughter is not feeling well. Our another supervisor Mr.Srinivas narayan
was looking after the local purchase, getting materials from other sites and pumps repairing works, As our our
engineers were facing difficulties in completing their works in site premises. Kindly look into the matter and
do the needful.

This is for your kind information only

Regards,

] Raambabu

Manager Admin | +91 9502211022 | rambabu@modiproperties.com
, Modi Properties & Investments Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com
b 5-4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |

o re . - .
. Don’t just buy a flat or villal Buy a great lifestyle!
e build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.
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Meter Details Reading from Reading from Reading from Reading from
08.02.15 to 14.02.15 15.02.15 to 22.02.15 23.02.15 to 28.02.15 01.03.15 to 04.03.15
Construction Meter 1041 units 976 units 797 units Vv 622 units (04days)
Labour quarters sub 320 units 388 225 units 167 units (D4days)
meter 0N
Labour quarters bore 30 units (Bore well 0 units (Bore well 177 units @nits (D4days) é
well sub meter under repair) under repair) =7
B-block bore well & 50 units (Bore well 22 units (Bore well 101 units 62 units (04days)
construction sub meter under repair) under repair)
H-block borewell & NA NA 2G4 units 269 units (04 days)
conslru_ction stib meter <
Welding work shop
CT meter 723 units 1063 units 983 units 525 units (C4days)
I-block common NA NA 453 units 303 units (04days)
lighting/lifts sub meter —
A-Block common NA NA 395 unils 157 units (O4days)
liphting/lilts P P
Main gate borewells NA NA 49 units 13 units (04days) ) 7
02 nos/compound wall Q/
lighting )
Club house RO NA NA 86 units 49 units {M4days)

plant/Manjeera motors

%



VISTA HOMES
EXCESS STOCK DETAILS

Sanitary Materials

Prepared hy: J.Raambabu

P

S.No. Item Description Quantity Remarks
1 indian WC white ' 05nos | Cera brand "
2 Wash basin pedestals white 09 nos (05 JohnsopY04 cera brand
3 Wash basin white 26”x22” 03 nos Q2 Raasly01 cera brand
4 EWC white 02 nos | 01 cera/01 hindware brand
5 Counter type wash basin white 21”x18” 01 no Cera brand \
6 Counter type wash basin white 16”x14” 01 no Cerabrand  \ o T
Fire safety materials Materials
S.No. Item Description Quantity Remarks
1 Fire safety buckets 02 nos with stand Olset v M
2 Hose reel drums 02 nos /
3 Fire safety extinguishers powder type 08 nos % (
4 MS flanges inner 4” 90nos A |
5 MS flanges inner 3” 30nos 4 | '
6 MS flanges inner 5” 03 nos 4 . el
7 MS dummy flange Olno A WM =
8 Butterfly valve 4” 02nos 7 \ =
9 Non return valve 4” Olno - -
10 MS elbow 4” 06 nos -
11 | MS elbow 3” 16 nos +~
12 MS nipple 3”x6” 03nos 4~ |
13 | MS reducer 3"x4” 02nos 4 |
14 MS reducer 5”x4” Olno 4~ \
15 | MS reducer 3”x2” Olno 4 _J-
Electrical Materials
['s.No. Item Description Quantity Remarks
1 Bollard lights 2’ 05 nos V7
2 MS DB boxes 2'x3’ 02 nos v
3 Wall mounted fans 05 nos /ﬁ’m working condition, Usha brand ]
v
Other Materials
E.No. ltem Description Quantity Remarks
1 Plywood sheet 4’x8’ 2mm thickness 01 sheet >
2 Plywood sheet 4'x8’ 10mm thickness 01 sheet v’
|\
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Soham Modi
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From:
Date:
To:

Ce:
Aftach:
Subject:

Sir,

"Vista Homes" <yista@mediprop es.com>

30 January 2015 16:32

rgoham Modt” <soham@modiproperties.com>

<madhu@m(}diproperties.com>

1MG—20150130-WA0000.jpg; 1MG-20150‘130-WA0001.jpg; IMG—20150130-WA0003.jpg
Regarding wees and rates.

Please find the enclosed attachment of trees and rates, nNO guarantee of trees and rates are excluding
transportation.

Regards,

S.Raju
9502266288
Engineer

Vista homes.

03-02-2015




Modi Properties & Inv. Pvt, Ltd - Site Audit t by Praveen

/

Company: Vista Homes Date of site visft: | 29.01.2015(Thursday)

Site: Vista Homes From / To time: 09:30 to 18:00

Visited by: Praveen ' Prepared by: Praveen

Other: Sign:

51 No. Description Remarks

1. Is the ‘Material shifting authorization forms’ used at site? Yes
Are the forms serial nos mentioned in the Hire charges register? Yes

2. Is the *Material issue authorization forms’ used at site? Yes
Are-the form’s serial nos mentioned in the stock register? Yes

3. Are the Site office, Clubhouse and Model Flats properly maintained and Yes
cleaned on a daily basis?

4, Is Security properly dressed and are provided with a stick and torch? Yes
No. of security personal as approved?

5. Is scrap properly arranged and sold as and when required? Yes

0. Is the Creche running properly with midday meals? Yes

7. Keys are properly labeled and numbered? Yes

8. Is use of helmets and safety belts properly enforced? Are [2 nos. neat Yes
and clean white helmets stocked at security cabin in apartment projects
for customers?

9. Is utility bills and payments details/register updated by Admin Officer Yes
regularly?

10. Is the condition of labour quarters, water and sanitation facility in order? No
There is no misuse of electric power., .

11 Are requisitions properly filed and signed by project manager? Yes

12. Are attendance, building material, inward, hire charges, cement, Yes
outward, electricity, etc., maintained properly and signed by engineer
and admin officer at site?

13. Do weekly reports tally with registers? Yes

14. There are no receipts of building material before 9 am and after 6 pm Yes
without due authorization?

L5. Is job work book being properly maintained? Yes

16. [s the attendance recorder properly installed and used? Is the ID no. Yes
register properly maintained? :

17. ! Has security supervisor ensured that all vacant flats & villas are locked? Yes

I8, Are gate passes being properly maintained and correctly filled? Yes

19. Are Bills & Dc’s Inward\outward register being properly maintained Yes

20. Stores and stock registers are properly arranged / maintained? Yes

21. Is the construction circular spiral bound in good condition? Is file for Yes
latest circulars and internal memos properly maintained?

22. Are hire charges and building material photographs being printed from Yes
database within one working day?

23. Are store rooms properly secured? Yes

24, There 18 no material lying out side the storerooms? Yes

25. Stock Register quantity tallies with physical quantity? Yes




List of stores checked
Electrical

Stores checked (Y /N) Qualitative rating (G/A/P)

Cement __ Geod ]
Plumbing — PYC

Plumbing GI I 7S Average
M“ Good

Doors & hardware *_m—
 Doors & hardware
Mise. ]

Remarks on default in followin g standard procedures: Nil
abase: Nil

Remarks on corrections made in registers or dat

Complaints: Yes
I Cleaning is required near labour quarters,
2. MCT stock to be arrange properly at store.

Suggestions: Nil
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rajyalakshmi@modiproperties.com _

From: "Madhu T" <madhu@modiproperties.com-=
Date: 27 January 2015 12:32
" To: : <ra_jya1akshmi@modipropcrties.com>; <_vistaaccounts@modiproperties.com>

© Subject:  Fw: Request to Release payment-Reg

.- Forwarded Message — .

From: Madhu T <madhu@mediproperiies.com> :

To: "rajyalakshmi@modiproperties.com" <rajyalakshmi@modiproperties.com>', : _
"vistaaccounts@modiproperties.com" <vistaaccounts@modipropérties.com>; "madhu@modiproperties.com"
<madhu@meodiproperties.com= ' . ‘

Sent: Tuesday, 27 January 2015 12:08 PM

Subject: Request o Release payment-Reg

Dear sir,

Please release the amount for the following contractors.
1. Bharath patel ( Pathway tiles) Rs 25000.00
5 Abdul Malik ( False ceiling work). Rs 20000.00
3_.Abdul aziz ansari (False ceiling work) Rs 25000.00

4 Ramuiu ( Aluminium work) " Rs30000.00

_ Regards,

Madhu.

27-01-2015
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Soham Modi

From: "hussain peer vankiripalie" <hkgnmarblesngranites@gn AHLom>
Date: 21 January 2015 08:41

To: <soham@modiproperties.com>
Subject:  Request for Release of Payment.

Dear 8ir,

Hope you are doing Well,

1 Mr V. Hussain Peet, proprietor of HKGN Marble & Granite's would kindly reguest you 1o release payment My
FINANCIAL POSTTION is VERY BAD please release at least 50 % amount from my CREDIT BALANCE .

1) To Vista Homes 4 days ago supplied Steel Grey 500 Sq it for Lift Cladding Purposc, also supplied black granite
900 Sq ft 25 days ago and supplied chocolate stone 900 5¢ f . and previous balance of Rg. 35,000.60 NOW credit
balance is 4,00,000.00 (FOUR LACS).

0) SOB I & V1 Credit halance 5,00,000.00

3) SUMMIT BUILDERS Crec t/halance is 80,000.00

Once again 1 requestyou to release atleasl 50% from above sites .

Awaiting for positive response.
Yours sincerely,

Hussain PeerV

22-01-2015
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